

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 14799/2011

J.RAJESH THR. HIS MOTHER & NATURAL GUARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition  
is condoned.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Sharma)  
Court Master