

T
ITEM NO.37

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34772/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in AS
No.609/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.RAJESH THR. HIS MOTHER & NATURAL GUARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bahaty, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by 2nd week of July,
2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master