

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7020/2012

J.RAJESH(MINOR) THR. HIS MOTHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Priya R., Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.27231/2022 in CA No.7020/2012

List in the last week of ensuing summer
vacations, 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master