

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7020/2012

J. RAJESH (MINOR) THR. HIS MOTHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27231/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 04-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this application be listed along with the Civil Appeal on
the first non-miscellaneous day after reopening of the Court after
summer vacation before the appropriate Bench.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)