

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7020/2012

J.RAJESH(MINOR) THR. HIS MOTHER AND
NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FIXED DATE MATTER]
(IA No. 27231/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 01-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, AOR
Mr. Alagu Raja Bharathi B, Adv.
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.
Priya R., Adv.
Mr. Sabari Balapandian, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on health
grounds.

In view of above, list the matter after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR