

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 7020/2012J.RAJESH(MINOR) THR. HIS MOTHER
AND NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([IN THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2023]
IA No. 27231/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 124503/2021 - DECLARING THE PETITIONER AS MAJOR
IA No. 124505/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54589/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.
Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 02nd February, 2023 (tomorrow).(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR