

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7020/2012J.RAJESH(MINOR) THR. HIS MOTHER
AND NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27231/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 124503/2021 - DECLARING THE PETITIONER AS MAJOR
IA No. 124505/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54589/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.
Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, Adv.
Ms. Priya R., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties,
we note that on the same issue which arises for
consideration herein, one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S.
Bopanna, has subscribed to the view argued by the learned
counsel for the appellant in a decision rendered before

the High Court of Karnataka in R.F.A. No. 326 of 2004 dated 25th October, 2018. It is further noted that against the said judgment, petition bearing SLP(C) No. 5608/2019 is pending consideration before this Court.

Hence, it would be appropriate that this appeal be also considered by the Bench before which SLP(C) No. 5608/2019 is pending.

Hence, tag SLP(C) No. 5608/2019 along with this appeal.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR