

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7020/2012

J.RAJESH(MINOR) THR.

HIS MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN J. GOMATHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M. KUMARAN . (DEAD) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A.Nos.286320 of 2024 and 331962 of 2025

Date : 22-01-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Upon being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date (i.e.,
17.02.2026).

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)